### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Clerk

Dec ID 20220201619081

ST/CO Stamp 0-070-300-048 City Stamp 2-016-457-104

Date: 02/09/2022 01:51 PM Pg: 1 of 7

230032511/RIC

### **QUITCLAIM DEED**

GRANTOR, AMY LOUISE DYBLE, a single person (herein, "Grantor"), whose address is 131 Shoreline Ct., Richmond, CA 94804, for and in consideration of Ten and No/100 Dollars (\$10.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, CONVEYS AND QUITCLAIMS to GRANTEE, AMY LOUISE DYBLE, TRUSTEE, or any successors in trust, under the AMY LOUISE DYBLE REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST dated Decembe. 26, 2020 and any amendments thereto (herein, "Grantee"), whose address is 131 Shoreline Ct., Richmond, CA 94804, 31 of Grantor's interest in and to the following described real estate located in Cook County, Illinois:

SEE EXHIBIT A ATTACHED HERETO.

Property Address:

5204 North Glenwood Avenue,

Unit 3, Chicago, IL 60640

Permanent Index Number:

14-08-124-057-1(16

Subject to general taxes for the year of this deed and ful subsequent years; building lines, easements, covenants, conditions, restrictions, and other matters appearing of record, if any. And said Grantor hereby releases and waives all marital property rights and all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Law of the State of Illinois.

EXEMPT FROM TRANSFER TAX UNDER 35 ILCS 200/31-45(E) - ACTUAL CONSIDERATION FOR TRANSFER IS LESS THAN \$100

TO HAVE AND HOLD said premises with the appurtenances, upon the trusts and for the uses and purposes herein and in said Trust Agreement hereinabove described.

In addition to all of the powers and authority granted to the trustee by the terms of said Agreement, full power and authority is hereby granted to the trustee to improve, manage, protect and subdivide said real estate or any part thereof, to dedicate parks, streets, highways or alleys and to vacate any subdivision or part thereof, and to resubdivide said property as often as desired, to contract to sell, to grant options to purchase, to sell on any terms, to convey, either with or without consideration, to convey said real estate or any part thereof to a successor or successors in trust and to grant to such successor or successors in trust all of the title, estate, powers, and authorities vested in the trustee; to donate, to dedicate, to mortgage, pledge or otherwise encumber said property, or any part thereof, to lease said real estate or any part thereof, from time to time, in

#### When recorded return to:

AMY LOUISE DYBLE, TRUSTEE
131 SHORELINE CT.
RICHMOND, CA 94804

#### Send subsequent tax bills to:

AMY LOUISE DYBLE, TRUSTEE 131 SHORELINE CT. RICHMOND, CA 94804

### This instrument prepared by:

LEILA L. HALE, ESQ. 423 LITHIA PINECREST ROAD BRANDON, FL 33511

MAIL TO: RAVENSWOOD TITLE COMPANY, LLC 320 W OHIO ST. #3E CHICAGO, IL 60654

2204021525 Page: 2 of 7

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

possession or reversion, by leases to commence at the present or in the future, and upon any terms and for any period or periods of time, not exceeding in the case of any single demise the term of 198 years and to renew or extend leases upon any terms and for any period or periods of time and to amend, change or modify leases and the terms and provisions thereof at any time or times hereafter, to contract to make leases and to grant options to lease and options to renew leases and options to purchase the whole or any part of the reversion and to contract respecting the manner of fixing the amount of present or future rentals, to partition or to exchange said property, or any part thereof, for other real or personal property, to grant easements or charges of any kind, to release, convey or assign any right or title or interest in or about or easement appurtenant to said real estate or any part thereof, and to deal with said property and every part thereof in all other ways and for such other considerations as it would be lawful for any person owning same to deal with the same, whether similar to or different from the ways above specified, at any time or times hereafter.

In no case shall any party dealing with the trustee in relation to said real estate or to whom said real estate or any part thereof shall be conveyed, contracted to be sold, leased or mortgaged by the trustee be obliged to see to the application of any purchase money, rent, or money borrowed or advanced on said real estate, or be obliged to see that the terms of the trust have been complied with, or be obliged to inquire into the necessity or expediency of any act of the trustee, or be obliged or privileged to inquire into any of the terms of said agreement and every deed, trust deed, mortgage, lease or other instrument executed by the trustee in relation to said real estate shall be conclusive evidence in favor of every person relying upon or claiming under any such conveyance, lease or other instrumen, (a) that at the time of the delivery thereof the trust was in full force and effect, (b) that such conveyance or other instrument was executed in accordance with the trusts, conditions and limitations contained in said Agreement or in some amendment thereof and binding upon all beneficiaries thereunder, (c) that the trustee was duiy authorized and empowered to execute and deliver every such deed, trust deed, lease, mortgage or other instrument, and (d) if the conveyance is made to a successor or successors in trust, that such successor or successors in trust have been properly appointed and are fully vested with all the title, estate, rights, powers, authorities, duites and obligations of their predecessors in trust.

The interest of each and every beneficiary under said Agreement and of all persons claiming under them or any of them shall be only in the earnings, avails and proceeds arising from the sale or other disposition of said real estate, and such interest is hereby declared to be personal property, and no beneficiary under said Agreement shall have any title or interest, legal or equitable, in or to said eal estate as such, but only an interest in the earnings, avails and proceeds thereof as aforesaid.

If the title to any of the above real estate is now or hereafter registered, the Registrar of Titles is hereby directed not to register or note in the certificate of title or duplicate thereof, or memorial, the words "in trust" or "with limitations", or words of similar import, in accordance with the statute in such cases made and provided.

Dated this 4th day of February, 2022.

2204021525 Page: 3 of 7

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

**GRANTOR** 

	california	
COUNTY OF	Contra Costa	

This instrume it was acknowledged before me on <u>February</u> 04, 2022, by AMY LOUISE DYBLE.

[Affix Notary Seal]

Notary Signature: Glande Mendon Ginao

<u>PROVISIONS</u>

D≥ |64 | >62 ≥

Date EXEMPT FROM REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF 35 ILCS 200/31-45(E) -ACTUAL CONSIDERATION FOR TRANSFER IS LESS THAN \$100

2204021525 Page: 4 of 7

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

### **CALIFORNIA ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

CIVIL CODE § 1189

\$20 \$25 \$25 \$25 \$25 \$25 \$25 \$25 \$25 \$25 \$25					
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthful	The state of the s	1			
State of California	)				
County of Contra Costa	_}				
On <u>February 04, 2022</u> before me, personally appeared Amy L	Here Insert Nar -OUISC Dyblo Name(s) of Signer(s)	ne and Title of the Officer			
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory exto the within instrument and acknowledged to mauthorized capacity(ies), and that by his/hor/their upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executive.	e that he/she/they execut signature(s) on the instru	ed the same in his/her/their			
YOLANDA MENDOZA QUISAO Notary Public - California San Francisco County Commission # 2314434 My Comm. Expires Nov 30, 2023	laws of the State of paragraph is true a WITNESS my hand	and official seal.			
Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above	Signature	nde Men des Grus as			
Completing this information fraudulent reattachment of					
Title or Type of Document: Quit Cla	Im Deed				
Document Date: 02   03   2022 Number of Pages:					
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: No ne					
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	Signor's Name				
Signer's Name: Corporate Officer – Title(s):	Corporate Office	Signer's Name:  □ Corporate Officer – Title(s):			
□ Partner - □ Limited □ General	□ Partner – □ Lir	mited □ General			
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact					
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conserv	rator □ Trustee	☐ Guardian or Conservator			
☐ Other:	Dother:				
Signer is Representing:	Signer is Represe	Signer is Representing:			

2204021525 Page: 5 of 7

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

### EXHIBIT A

[Legal Description]

UNIT NUMBER 5204-3 TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS IN THE ANDERSON GLEN CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0021009246, IN THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

This property constitutes the homestead real property of grantor.

The parties herein confirm and agree by their signatures above and/or acceptance of this document that the preparer of this document has not advised an parties on the propriety or suitability of the conveyance; has been engaged solely for the purpose of preparing this incurument; has prepared the instrument only from information given to prepare by the parties and/or their representatives; nat not verified the accuracy of the consideration stated to have been paid or upon which any tax may have been calculated; has not verified the legal existence or authority of any party or person executing the document; has not been requested to provide nor has preparer provided a title search, an examination of title or legal description, an opinion on title, 'legal review or advice of any sort, or advice on property taxes, reassessments, other taxes or the tax, legal or non tegal consequences that may arise from the conveyance; and that they agree to hold harmless, indemnify and defend the perparer from and against any and all losses, liabilities, claims, demands, actions, suits, proceedings, and costs of every rative arising therefrom. The parties herein further agree at any time, and from time to time, to cooperate, adjust, initial execute, re-execute and re-deliver such further deeds and documents, correct any defect, error or omission and do any and all such further things as may be necessary to implement and carry out the intent of the parties in making this conveyance. Preparer shall not be liable for any consequences arising from modifications to this document not made or a proved by preparer.

2204021525 Page: 6 of 7

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

### STATEMENT OF GRANTOR/GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated 02/04/2022 Signature:	Tee Al
	Grantor or Agent
	LOUISE DYBLE
Subscribed and sworn to before	
Me by the said	7 th 1 - 1
this, 2022	See attached
Notary Public	
The grantee or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowle assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the Dated OZ/OY/ZOZZ, Signature.  Subscribed and sworn to before  Me by the said	natural person, an <b>Illi</b> nois corporation or foreign to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to other entity recognized as a person and authorized he State of Illinois.
this, 2022	Some allowed
Notary Public	Grantee or Agent (LOUISE DYBLE  See affached

2204021525 Page: 7 of 7

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

CAL	12/	'n		A 1		DA7	i
VAL	JEZ	/1	ПИ	<b>m</b> J	v	KA.	ı

**GOVERNMENT CODE § 8202** 

\$\text{\$\

· · ·	nd not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California County of Contra Conta	
	Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on
Op	this 4th day of February, 20 21, b
	(1) Amy Louise Dxble
YOLANDA MENDOZA QUISAO Notary Public - California San Francisco County Commission # 2314434 My Comm. Expires Nov 30, 2023	(and (2)
	proved to the on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me.
	Signature Of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above	Signalure of Notorly Public
	0,55
0	PTIONAL
1	an deter alteration of the document or his form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document: Stateme	int of Grantor/Grantee
Title or Type of Document: 5+ateme  Document Date: 02/04/2022	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	None

©2019 National Notary Association